HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating
Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the
academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well
as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of
linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority
belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private
Professional Educational Institutions (Regulotion of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015
which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board,
the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating
Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided
that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall
also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution
belongs and shall be binding on the students and the
institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is
liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type | H&T v|

Select Sub Type | B. Pharmacy v

Select District | Nashik v|
Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year

2023-24
Sr. InstID Inst Name District Stream Status Dqte.of Tuition Development Total
No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
MAHATMA GANDHI
VIDYA MANDIR'S . 26-07-
1 PH5154 PHARMACY COLLEGE, Nashik = PH Approved 2023 119565 17935 137500
PANCHAVATI, NASHIK
JAGDAMBA
EDUCATION
SOCEITY,S.N.D. . 10-08-
2 PH5197 COLLEGE OF Nashik = PH Approved 2023 84518 10482 95000
PHARMACY
BABHULGAON, NASHIK
3 pHsigg SMBT.COUEGEOR ok pH approved 0% 135807 19603 155500

PHARMACY 2023



P.R.E.S.'S COLLEGE OF No

4  PH5201 PHARMACY, Nashik PH Upward 28;2]' 96071 13929 110000
CHINCHOLI Revision
NASIK GRAMIN
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
5  pHs20p ANDALS COLLEGEOF o b A q 207" 22337 gees 86000
PHARMACY, ANJNERI, oSN pRroved  H023
NASHIK-TRIMBAK
ROAD, NASHIK
K.B.H.S.S.TRUST'S No .
6 PH5203 INSTITUTE OF Nashik ~PH Upward 2 69382 8118 77500
PHARMACY,MALEGAON Revision
MGV'S SAMAJSHRI
PRASHANTDADA HIRAY
7 PH5205 COMLEGEOF Nashik  PH A a 297" 98920 m078 110000
PHARMACY, ashi pproved  H023
MALEGAON CAMP,
MALEGAON
MET'S INSTITUTE OF No 25-11-
8 PH5207 PHARMACY Nashik PH Upwqrd 2092 93913 14087 108000
Revision
ROYAL COLLEGE OF
PHARMACEUTICAL 04-10-
9  PH5208 EDUCATION & Nashik  PH Approved " 77898 8102 86000
RESEARCH, SAYANE
KHRUD, MALEGAON
KALYANI CHARITABLE
TRUST'S, RAVINDRA
GAMBHIRRAO SAPKAL
10-08-

10 PH5210 COLLEGE OF Nashik = PH Approved 2023 87455 11545 99000
PHARMACY, ANJANERI
TAL. TRIMBAKESHWAR
DIST. NASHIK-422213

SHRI. GURUDATTA
SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS

I PH5212 LOKNETE DR. J.D. Nashik PH Approved ]2%'2038' 75652 11348 87000
PAWAR COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY, MANUR
SMES'S MAHAVIR 30-06-

12 PH5281 INSTITUTE OF Nashik  PH Approved .~ 72398 7602 80000
PHARMACY
SWAMI VIVEKANAND 30-06-

13 PH5286 SANSTHA'S INSTITUTE  Nashik PH Approved 2023 57066 5934 63000
OF PHARMACY

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF 10-08-
14 PH5391 PHARMACEUTICAL Nashik = PH Approved 2023 111948 14552 126500
SCIENCES



20

21

22

23

24

25

PH5410

PH5427

PH5430

PH5439

PH5442

PH5443

PH5450

PH5468

PH5474

PH5476

PH5488

GOKHALE EDUCATION

SOCIETY'S S
M.S.GOSAVI
OF PHARMA
EDUCATION

IR DR.
COLLEGE
CEUTICAL
&

Nashik

RESEARCH, NASHIK

KALYANI CH

ARITABLE

TRUST'S R. G. SAPKAL

INSTITUTE O
PHARMACY,

F Nashik

ANJANERI-WADHOLI,

NASHIK

SWAMI INSTITUTE OF

PHARMACY

Nashik

DR NAIKWADI COLLEGE
OF D. PHARMACY Nashik
JAMGAON TAL. SINNAR

BHUJBAL KNOWLEDGE
CITY MET'S INSTITUTE Nashik
OF D. PHARMACY

DIVINE COLLEGE OF

Nashik
PHARMACY, SATANA
K.K. WAGH EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S K.K. WAGH .
Nashik
COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,NASHIK
MATOSHRI INSTITUTE .
Nashik

OF PHARMACY

KVN NAIK SP SANSTHA,

INSTITUTE O

F

PHARAMACEUTICAL Nashik

EDUCATION

AND

RESEARCH ,NASHIK

JMCT INSTITUTE OF

PHARMACY

Nashik

SHREE PANCHAVATI

EDUCATION
INSTITUTE O
PHARMACY

SOCIETY

Nashik
F ashi

This Fees is subject to change.

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

10-08-
2023

26-07-
2023

30-06-

2023

08-02-
2023

27-12-
2023

23-11-
2022

27-12-
2023

03-08-
2023

30-06-
2023

30-11-
2022

26-07-
2023

51305

69105

76923

79091

66697

74641

72399

75772

47058

64387

65492

7695

7395

8077

7909

6803

8359

7601

7728

4942

8113

7008

59000

76500

85000

87000

73500

83000

80000

83500

52000

72500

72500



About Us (index.php) | News (outer.php?q=16) | Contact Us (outer.php?q=15)
Copyright © 2021. All rights reserved.

Visitors Count: 450587


https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/index.php
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/index.php
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=16
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=16
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=15
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=15

