All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## **Fees Search for Institute**

Select Institute Type	H&T ∨
Select Sub Type	B. Pharmacy •
Select District	Nashik

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	PH5154	MAHATMA GANDHI VIDYA MANDIR'S PHARMACY COLLEGE, PANCHAVATI, NASHIK	Nashik	PH	Approved	26-07- 2023	119565	17935	137500
2	PH5197	JAGDAMBA EDUCATION SOCEITY,S.N.D. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY BABHULGAON, NASHIK	Nashik	РН	Approved	10-08- 2023	84518	10482	95000
3	PH5198	S.M.B.T. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	10-08- 2023	135807	19693	155500

4	PH5201	P.R.E.S.'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHINCHOLI	Nashik	PH	No Upward Revision	30-11- 2022	96071	13929	110000
5	PH5202	NASIK GRAMIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ANJNERI, NASHIK-TRIMBAK ROAD, NASHIK	Nashik	PH	Approved	12-07- 2023	77337	8663	86000
6	PH5203	K.B.H.S.S.TRUST"S INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,MALEGAON	Nashik	PH	No Upward Revision	24-11- 2022	69382	8118	77500
7	PH5205	MGV'S SAMAJSHRI PRASHANTDADA HIRAY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MALEGAON CAMP, MALEGAON	Nashik	PH	Approved	12-07- 2023	98922	11078	110000
8	PH5207	MET'S INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	No Upward Revision	25-11- 2022	93913	14087	108000
9	PH5208	ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH, SAYANE KHRUD, MALEGAON	Nashik	PH	Approved	04-10- 2023	77898	8102	86000
10	PH5210	KALYANI CHARITABLE TRUST'S, RAVINDRA GAMBHIRRAO SAPKAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ANJANERI TAL. TRIMBAKESHWAR DIST. NASHIK-422213	Nashik	РН	Approved	10-08- 2023	87455	11545	99000
11	PH5212	SHRI. GURUDATTA SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS LOKNETE DR. J.D. PAWAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MANUR	Nashik	PH	Approved	10-08- 2023	75652	11348	87000
12	PH5281	SMES'S MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	30-06- 2023	72398	7602	80000
13	PH5286	SWAMI VIVEKANAND SANSTHA'S INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	30-06- 2023	57066	5934	63000
14	PH5391	SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES	Nashik	PH	Approved	10-08- 2023	111948	14552	126500

15	PH5410	GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR DR. M.S.GOSAVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	PH	Approved	10-08- 2023	51305	7695	59000
16	PH5427	KALYANI CHARITABLE TRUST'S R. G. SAPKAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, ANJANERI-WADHOLI, NASHIK	Nashik	PH	Approved	26-07- 2023	69105	7395	76500
17	PH5430	SWAMI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	30-06- 2023	76923	8077	85000
18	PH5439	DR NAIKWADI COLLEGE OF D. PHARMACY , JAMGAON TAL. SINNAR	Nashik	PH	No Upward Revision	08-02- 2023	79091	7909	87000
19	PH5442	BHUJBAL KNOWLEDGE CITY MET'S INSTITUTE OF D. PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	27-12- 2023	66697	6803	73500
20	PH5443	DIVINE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SATANA	Nashik	PH	No Upward Revision	23-11- 2022	74641	8359	83000
21	PH5450	K.K.WAGH EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.K.WAGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,NASHIK	Nashik	PH	Approved	27-12- 2023	72399	7601	80000
22	PH5468	MATOSHRI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	03-08- 2023	75772	7728	83500
23	PH5474	KVN NAIK SP SANSTHA, INSTITUTE OF PHARAMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	PH	Approved	30-06- 2023	47058	4942	52000
24	PH5476	JMCT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	No Upward Revision	30-11- 2022	64387	8113	72500
25	PH5488	SHREE PANCHAVATI EDUCATION SOCIETY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nashik	PH	Approved	26-07- 2023	65492	7008	72500

This Fees is subject to change.

## About Us (index.php) | News (outer.php?q=16) | Contact Us (outer.php?q=15) Copyright © 2021. All rights reserved.

Visitors Count: 450587